
McPherson County 4-H
2025-2026 Clubs and Club Leaders

Current Meeting Dates and Locations.  Please check with Leader for times.

Country Cousins 4-H Club (Inman Area)
1st Sunday of each Month, St. Peters United Church of Christ

Club Leaders: 
Emily Ayers, 620-755-3290 ayers.family@hotmail.com
Sarah Krehbiel, 620–931-5926 sarahkrehbiel2013@gmail.com
Kaycee Foster, 620- 664-2695 kfoster1695@gmail.com

Friendly Fremont 4-H Club (Lindsborg\Marquette Area)
1st Sunday of each Month, Freemount Lutheran Church

Club Leader:
Pam Askren, 785-458-9046 pmaskren@gmail.com
Cary Weimer, 785-562-6065 cary_d@hotmail.com
Wendy Dinkel, 316-347-3111 dr.wdinkel@gmail.com

Golden Opportunity 4-H Club (Moundridge Area)
2nd   Sunday of each month, Cave at Greer (Moundridge Recreation Commission)

Club Leaders: 
Becky Blough, 620-345-3088 rschulzblough@gmail.com

K-State Wild Kids 4-H Club (McPherson Area)
3rd Thursday of each Month, Extension Office

Club Leaders: 
Andrew\Melissa Shandy, 620-899-2995 hugo6679@yahoo.com
Brooke Arroyo, 620-282-4726 brookearroyol@gmail.com

 Livewires-Empire Best 4-H Club (Canton\Galva Area)
3rd Sunday of each Month (typically), Location Varies

Club Leaders: 
Brittany Mann, 785-223-7241 bchilds464@gmail.com
Jessica Fleming, 575-770-2174 lacyjessi@hotmail.com

Santa Fe Sunflowers 4-H Club (Little River\Windom Area)
Virtual Meeting Opportunities 

Club Leaders:
Lori Bower, 312-310-0832 lori.k.bower@gmail.com
Audrey Seeger, 316-215-1473 audreyseeger@hotmail.com

Smoky Valley 4-H Club (Lindsborg Area)
1st Monday of each Month (typically), Location Varies, 6:30 p.m.

Club Leaders:
David & Kim Yenni, 785-212-1497 dyenni@yahoo.com
Nicole Nichols, 785-906-0102 nichols2481@sbcglobal.net




